2005 Australian Birkebeiner 21km
Manner:

Place Time Surname Firstname NationClass State Bib Class Place
1 0:51:24 Koons Ben NZ M18 515 1
2 0:53:02 van der Ploeg Neil AUS M16  Vic 518 3
3 :53:22 Almoukov Alex AUS M14 NSW 514 1
4 0:53:44 Watson Ewan AUS M16 NSW 516 4
5 0:54:54 Brandsdal Eirik NOR M18 744 2
6 0:55:46 Rodd Lachlan AUS M18 NSW 522 3
7 0:56:51 Butcher Duane AUS M20 Vic 517 1
8 0:59:22 Hood Andrew AUS M20 Vic 520 2
9 1:00:14 Dunn Rob AUS M40 SA 521 1
10 1:01:07 Likar Filip AUS M35 Qld 524 1
11 1:02:02 Bottomley lan AUS M18 Vic 512 4
12 1:03:05 Yamaguchi Hidetada JAP  M16 523 5
13 1:03:11 Cann Lachlan AUS M16 Vic 519 6
14 1:07:05 Millar James AUS M18 Vic 526 5
15 1:08:20 Mosse Wade AUS M20 Vic 527 3
16 1:08:54 Hayward Christopher AUS M20  Vic 539 4
17 1:09:11 Butler David AUS M40 Vic 697 2
18 1:09:32 Sprange Joe AUS M20 NSW 620 5
19 1:09:35 Salicath Jon H NOR M25 NSW 762 1
20 1:10:46 Mosse Peter AUS M50 Vic 528 1
21 1:11:36 Clark Roy AUS M55 Vic 532 16
22 1:11:37 Fogarty Nicholas AUS M16  Vic 525 7
23 1:11:49 Chaffe Mark AUS M20 Vic 531 6
24 1:12:47 Kovacs Geza AUS M45 Vic 538 1
25 1:12:48 Brown Callum AUS M30 Vic 600 1
26 1:13:34 Holmes Peter AUS M40 Vic 692 3
27 1:14:12 Cunningham Peter AUS M50 ACT 533 2
28 1:15:25 Showers Charlie AUS M25 Vic 880 2
29 1:15:28 Godber Colin AUS M16 Vic 534 8
30 1:15:28 Sanders Warren AUS M20 Vic 801 7
31 1:15:41 Cranage Bob AUS M60 Vic 540 1
32 1:15:42 Raulings Peter AUS M30 WA 866 2
33 1:16:11 Phillips Jonathan AUS M16  Vic 545 9
34 1:16:31 Milewski Michael AUS M25 Vic 588 3
35 1:16:34 Trevivian John AUS M55 Vic 731 17
36 1:16:35 Kjellerby Erkki SWE M60 613 2
37 1:16:51 Pammer Tony AUS M40 Vic 582 4
38 1:16:52 McGuckin Peter AUS M50 Vic 536 3
39 1:16:53 Sutherland Hamish AUS M35 Vic 553 2
40 1:17:30 Torres Rod AUS M40 NSW 763 5
41 1:17:33 Prudden Terry AUS M45 Vic 595 2
42 1:17:46 Rogers lan AUS M40 WA 586 6
43 1:18:39 Bertuch Colin AUS M45 Vic 535 3
44 1:19:04 Weatherall Tom AUS M40 Vic 583 7
45 1:19:46 Millridge Osmo AUS M70 NSW 590 1
46 1:19:50 Nohel Tomas AUS M35 Vic 690 3
47 1:20:12 McMurtrie Steve AUS M40 Vic 544 8
48 1:21:05 Ferrari Allan AUS M55 Vic 589 18
49 1:21:37 Burne Darren AUS M30 Vic 757 3
50 1:22:13 Gartlan Peter AUS M40 Vic 546 9
51 1:22:21 Fairweather Mark AUS M20 Vic 870 8
52 1:22:25 Hogg John NZ M45 547 4
53 1:23:02 Slocombe Ben NZ M30 Vic 693 4
54 1:23:03 Slocombe Andrew AUS M25 Vic 599 4
55 1:23:08 Mclntyre Cameron AUS M25  Vic 729 5
56 1:23:39 Bakker Frank AUS M45 NSW 647 5
57 1:24:03 Howlett Lloyd AUS M40  Vic 550 10
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4:25
4:26
4:35
4:55
5:02
5:12
5:28
5:56
6:23
6:23
6:25
6:43
6:51
6:56
7:37
8:05
8:06
8:58
9:26
9:49
0:12
0:14
0:25
0:27
0:30
1:25
3:04
3:18
5:28
6:01
7:02
7:14
7:40
7:46
8:10
8:15
8:16
8:34
8:44
9:32
9:44
9:55
0:29
3:15
3:43
4:19
6:04
6:06
6:17
6:23
6:44
7:24
7:51
8:07
8:17
8:53
8:53
9:09
9:12
9:26
9:37
9:50
1:19
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Blanch
Little
Linnell
Sherwood
McKay
Cook
Collins
Judd
Eddy
Eddy
Buettner
Walsh
Topham
Bond
Foster
Pettersen
O"Brien
Cooper
Phillips
Hayden
Boland
Jacka
Mikkonen
Hilford
O*"Sullivan
Boekel
Grayson
Waight

di Cristoforo

Counsell
Richardson
Spiers
Devlin
Linnell
Geraghty
Martin
Cohen
Porter
Edgar
Bird
Harbison
Walters
Taylor
Serle
Griffiths
Fikkers
Harper
Reeves
Hami I1ton
Harker
Box
Alexander
Sheehy
Austin
Glosz
Elsum
Kotola
Veal
Ritchie
Vincent
Gascoigne
Rennick
Davis

Charlie AUS
Hughes AUS
John AUS
Jesse AUS
Steve AUS
Mark AUS
Nigel AUS
Ryan AUS
Robert AUS
John AUS
Hans AUS
Stuart AUS
Stephen AUS
Nick AUS
Andrew AUS
Jon Petter NOR
Peter AUS
Jamie AUS
Andrew AUS
Justin AUS
Robert AUS
Kevin AUS
Kauko AUS
Carl AUS
Richard AUS
Nick AUS
Peter AUS
Stephen AUS
Robert AUS
John AUS
Stuart AUS
Jim AUS
lan AUS
Stuart AUS
Colin AUS
Peter R AUS
Alexander AUS
Bruce AUS
Alistair JohnAUS
Malcolm AUS
Derek AUS
Mark AUS
Colin AUS
Don AUS
John E AUS
Bruce AUS
Chris AUS
Christopher AUS
Doug AUS
Tony AUS
Rick AUS
Clinton AUS
Kevin AUS
Tony AUS
Peter AUS
lan AUS
Matti FIN
Michael AUS
Peter AUS
Stephen AUS
Neil AUS
Mark AUS
Warwick AUS

M16
M50
M20
M35
M40
M45
M40
M14
M45
M45
M60
M30
M35
M30
M45
M20
M60
M45
M45
M40
M40
M55
M65
M30
M45
M25
M30
M45
M25
M60
M30
M45
M50
M20
M65
M55
M25
M50
M20
M50
M40
M50
M65
M45
M30
M30
M60
M40
M45
M65
M55
M18
M60
M50
M20
M40
M50
M30
M45
M45
M50
M50
M45

Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Qld
Vic
ACT
NSW
NSW
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic

Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Tas
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
ACT
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic

Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic

691
596
587
738
694
537
677
584
593
689
565
712
751
793
554
721
686
566
560
630
774
558
577
869
597
570
861
612
608
687
788
782
555
552
862
777
753
726
725
601
785
622
569
684
638
615
769
614
794
633
773
675
755
648
784
607
770
789
705
805
637
616
752
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122 1:51:59
123 1:52:00
124 1:52:08
125 1:52:24
126 1:54:13
127 1:55:13
128 1:55:55
129 1:57:22
130 1:57:33
131 1:59:57
132 2:01:47
133 2:02:10
134 2:02:47
135 2:04:30
136 2:04:41
137 2:07:03
138 2:09:50
139 2:10:39
140 2:13:03
141 2:13:26
142 2:13:45
143 2:14:02
144 2:14:25
145 2:15:13
146 2:16:56
147 2:17:05
148 2:17:56
149 2:18:13
150 2:18:38
151 2:18:58
152 2:21:47
153 2:22:10
154 2:25:21
155 2:27:03
156 2:27:18
157 2:31:07
158 2:32:21
159 2:34:34
160 2:36:42
161 2:39:27
162 2:41:13
163 2:46:39
164 2:48:22
165 2:57:32
166 2:58:25
167 3:00:09
168 3:02:30
169 3:26:56
Frauen:
Place Time

1 1:05:38
2 1:05:51
3 1:09:44
4 1:11:07
5 1:11:38
6 1:12:04
7 1:17:05

Gray
Davy
McNair
Watt
Hodge
Barrett
Godber
Pavey
Maddick
Pitt

Bek
Welsh
Harper
Roberts
Roberts
Rawling
Cantwell
Roe
Patmore
Grant
Lloyd
Westacott
Takahashi
Coulson
Romans
Sheahan
Cattaneo
Holdhus
Cowden
Morley
Dore
Cochrane
Smith
Battershill
Byrne
Freeman
Reynolds
Baker
Huf
Buykx
Smith
Roman
Plowman
Clements
Dondio
Moreland
Pillekers
Jones

Surname
Cunningham
McConville
Beitzel
Bradbury
Radnor
McLennan
Holmes

Keith
Nicholas
Tom
Gavin
Brian
Daryl
Graham
Kendrick
John
Anthony
Mark
Graham
Peter
Morgan
Matthew
Richard
Ben
Richard
Glenn
Dean
John
Andrew
Toru
Lucas
Zeth
John
Paolo
Per
Chris
Chris
Mike
lan

Bob
Gary
Neville
Peter
Wayne
Brian
Peter
Tom
Robert
Allan
Tony
Leslie
Frank
Warwick
Henk
Richard K

Firstname
Sally
Chloe
Felice
Claire
Alice
Robyn
Meaghan

AUS M55
AUS M30
AUS M55
AUS M40
AUS M40
AUS M55
AUS M65
AUS M30
AUS M55
AUS M35
AUS M40
AUS M75
AUS M60
AUS M30
AUS M35
AUS M45
AUS M25
AUS M60
AUS M40
AUS M45
AUS M65
AUS M35
JAP M65
AUS M30
AUS M30
AUS M65
I1TA M45
NOR M65
AUS M45
AUS M45
AUS M60
AUS M60
AUS M60
AUS M55
AUS M50
AUS M45
AUS M55
AUS M55
AUS M45
AUS M70
GBR M45
AUS M50
AUS M65
AUS M55
AUS M65
AUS M45
AUS M60
AUS M60
NationClass
AUS w18
AUS W16
AUS w20
AUS W16
AUS w25
AUS W30
AUS W35

Vic
Tas
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
ACT
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW

Vic

Vic
Vic

State
NSW
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic

623
728
717
672
629
711
618
632
636
761
650
628
716
606
766
652
708
660
707
768
635
764
750
724
863
665
594
720
746
668
714
666
732
765
658
671
756
674
759
680
704
702
678
743
657
804
667
713

Bib
502
501
506
508
505
504
542

22
13
23
18
19
24

14
25

20

15

20

21
21

16
17

22

23
24
10
11
12
26
13
25
27
28
26

27
14
10
29
11
28
13
14

Class Place
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21
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49
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

1:17:38
1:20:12
1:21:01
1:21:13
1:22:11
1:23:43
1:23:53
1:24:34

Paul
Pearson
Mildren
Imer
Sawyer
McCooke
Scarlett
Donegan
Binning
Malcolm
Davies
Weate
Smith
Payne
Blake
Mosse
McDonald
Magali
Counsell
Straessle
McDowel l
Pammer
Beeston
Blanch
Crebbin
McLennan
Thomson
Green
Purdam
Devlin
Bradford
Johnstone
Hayward
Civil
Howard
Benson
Long
Sakurada
L*Huillier
Metherell
Ryan
Langlois
Koskela
Judd
Proft
Macpherson
Robinson
Heinze
Allen
Cock

Sim
Thomas
Dietrich
Schoff
Jones
Nelson
Brady
Macdonald
Kent
Visser
Gray
Whitehead
Pelissetti

Sandra
Richelle
Jane
Lisa
Annabel
Sharnie
Kristie
Michele
Andrea
Michaela
1za
Janice
Julie
Nola
Katrina
Kim

Ann
Mezin
Claire
Claudia
Roni

Kim
Victoria
Gigi

Kim
Fiona
Mary Jean
Alison
Margaret
Anna
Diane
Gail
Jessie
Karen
Natalie
Jenny
Jodie
Yukiko
Helen
Zoe
Fiona
Kate
Elina
Michelle
Elizabeth
Woody
Nancy
Caroline
Rachel
Heather
Claire
Elaine
Angelika
Georgina
Tina
Sally
Helen
Andrea
Catherine
Anne
Kelly
Sally
Simone

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
FRA
AUS
Sul
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
CAN
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
JAP
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
FIN
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GER
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
ITA

w40
w25
w25
w40
wis
w20
w25
W50
w25
w25
W35
w45
W30
W50
W35
w20
W60
w20
w25
W35
w45
W35
w25
w45
W30
W30
w45
w40
w45
w20
W35
W35
w14
w45
w25
W35
W30
w40
W55
w25
w40
W35
w20
w40
W35
w45
W55
W30
w25
w30
w20
W35
W55
W35
w40
W30
W50
W50
W30
w40
w18
W30
w25

Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic

Vic

Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
ACT
Vic
ACT
Vic
NSW
Vic

Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic
ACT
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic

510
541
548
574
700
559
585
562
775
557
685
549
563
556
696
509
568
5901
655
776
564
617
758
816
695
603
656
604
572
602
580
631
581
609
644
771
646
507
561
722
567
611
790
573
739
576
639
610
579
868
864
737
641
772
791
745
699
688
787
748
621
727
698
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71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

4:02

a1
w
o

5:47

[ Ne)]
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whw

6:53
7:39
7:48
8:46
3:48
4:03
5:35
6:09
2:10:28
2:10:37
2:11:05
2:11:14
2:12:15
2:13:58
2:14:21
2:15:22
2:15:34
2:16:11
2:16:23
2:18:17
2:21:03
2:23:40
2:24:09
2:27:19
2:32:31
2:34:29
2:41:13
2:41:18
2:45:48
2:51:07
2:53:43
2:54:18
3:00:13
3:00:25
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Woods Beth
Cooper Anna
Smibert Sophie
Kefford Mim
Ferreiro Cristina
SzatkowskKi Wendy
Early Maree
Merrilees Donna
McCutchan Joanna
Mi Il lward-McGraFiona
Roberts Kate
Dannow Naja
Shipperlee Naomi
Boyd Robyn
Germancheva  Stephanie
Kelly Sharon
Robinson Helen
Blomseth Ragnhild
Marois Marie-Josee
McKay Jenifer
Wilkinson Kate
Spicer Nancy
Otawa Akiko
Lowe Natalie
Bassed Heather
Roesler Karen
Rogers Penny
Bate Meg
Schadack Renate
Hart Leanne
Pavey Rebecca
Healy Jacky
Smith Nicola
Miller Patricia
Christiansen Rowena
Atkins Deirdre
Morris Angela
Taniguchi Sachiko
Lawden Agatha
Wright Prue
Kirwood Sally
Moore Rae
Sanderson Lou
Druce Felicity
Osaki Masako
Smith Val
Rogers Emily
Baker Nola

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

AUS
AUS
AUS
NOR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NOR
CAN
AUS
AUS
AUS
JAP
AUS
AUS
USA
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NED
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
JAP
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
JAP
GBR
AUS
AUS

w40
w18
w20
W30
w40
w20
w25
w40
w40
W30
W30
W30
W35
W35
w25
w40
w40
w45
W30
W50
w40
w45
W50
w20
W55
W50
w18
W50
W60
w45
W30
w45
W35
W65
w45
W50
W30
W60
w40
W55
W65
W60
w40
WS5
W65
W50
w18
W50

Vic

Vic
Vic
Tas
SA

Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
NSW
Vic

Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic

670
681
626
792
806
634
640
734
733
809
619
767
627
709
645
754
659
781
723
649
808
786
718
653
865
749
676
664
662
642
740
747
780
643
673
779
811
742
701
867
810
730
802
879
741
807
813
778
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